and publicly opened and read aloud 
at the Municipal Complex, P.O. Box 190, 540 Ridge Road, Monmouth Junction, New Jersey on Thursday, 
January 11, 2024 at 2:00 p.m. prevailing time in the Council Meeting Room. 

The Project generally consists of the construction of approximately five thousand four hundred twenty-five (5,425’) 
lineal feet of ten (10’) feet wide hot mix asphalt (HMA) bikeway / pedestrian path within a Township of South 
Brunswick owned / abandoned railroad right-of-way / property; and extending southwesterly from Stouts Lane 
right-of-way and terminating near the U.S.